Product Technical Guide
4-WHEEL ELECTRIC
FORKLIFT TRUCK CUSHION TIRE
E2.2-3.5XN2
SERIES
2
Circled dimensions correspond to the line numbers on the tabulated chart inside the technical guide.
Dimensions are in inches (millimeters).

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation E2.2XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q kg 2200
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 425
Battery Compartment Width mm 992
Battery Compartment Height mm 607 / 594
Nominal Battery Compartment mm 700 847
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1245 1392
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service weight (1) kg 4791 4906
2-2 Axle loading laden, front/rear (1) kg 5726 / 1264 5745 / 1361
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear (1) kg 1894 / 2897 2085 / 2821
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Cushion, lug
3-2 Tyre size, front in 21 x 7 x 15
3-3 Tyre size, rear in 16 x 5 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 mm 883 / 1070
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 945
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2132
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 mm 100
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 3220
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 3827
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 mm 2248
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 mm 1238
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 279
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3108 3245
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 mm 2041 2178
4-21 Overall width, Standard / wide b1 mm 1068 / 1247
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 100 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 84
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 98
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 mm 1200 x 1000
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (8) Ast mm 3353 3457
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (8) Ast mm 3508 3615
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1669 1779
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 186 208
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) W2 mm 1810 1855
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 475 475
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 289 289
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive control Permanent Magnet
6-4 Battery voltage/nomical capacity K5 V / Ah 80
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift off (9) km/h 20.1/19.7
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift on (9) km/h 20.1/19.6
5-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.65/0.67
5-2-1 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg FFL m/s 0.6/0.62
5-2-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 3-stg FFL m/s 0.62/0.63
5-2-3 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 4-stg FFL m/s 0.6/0.6
5-3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.65/0.55

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation E2.5XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q kg 2500
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 425
Battery Compartment Width mm 992
Battery Compartment Height mm 607 / 594
Nominal Battery Compartment mm 700 847
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1245 1392
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service weight (1) kg 4962 4863
2-2 Axle loading laden, front/rear (1) kg 6148 / 1314 6239 / 1123
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear (1) kg 1793 / 3162 2080 / 2783
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Cushion, lug
3-2 Tyre size, front in 21 x 7 x 15
3-3 Tyre size, rear in 16 x 5 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 mm 883 / 1070
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 945
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2131
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 mm 100
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 3220
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 3827
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 mm 2248
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 mm 1238
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 279
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3108 3245
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 mm 2041 2178
4-21 Overall width, Standard / wide b1 mm 1068 / 1247
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 40 x 100 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 84
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 98
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 mm 1200 x 1000
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (8) Ast mm 3382 3457
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (8) Ast mm 3537 3615
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1698 1779
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 186 208
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) W2 mm 1821 1855
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 475 475
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 289 289
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive control Permanent Magnet
6-4 Battery voltage/nomical capacity K5 V / Ah 80
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift off (9) km/h 20.1/19.7
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift on (9) km/h 20.1/19.6
5-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.61/0.67
5-2-1 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg FFL m/s 0.57/0.62
5-2-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 3-stg FFL m/s 0.58/0.63
5-2-3 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 4-stg FFL m/s 0.56/0.6
5-3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.65/0.55

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation E3.0XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q kg 3000
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 435
Battery Compartment Width mm 992
Battery Compartment Height mm 607 / 594
Nominal Battery Compartment mm 847 847
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1392 1392
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service weight (1) kg 5367 4863
2-2 Axle loading laden, front/rear (1) kg 7028 / 1339 6239 / 1123
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear (1) kg 2014 / 3353 2080 / 2783
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Cushion, lug
3-2 Tyre size, front in 21 x 8 x 15
3-3 Tyre size, rear in 16 x 6 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 mm 908 / 1043
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 936
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2132
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 mm 100
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 3028
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 3718
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 mm 2248
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 mm 1238
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 279
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3269 3245
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 mm 2202 2178
4-21 Overall width, Standard / wide b1 mm 1068 / 1247
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 50 x 125 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 84
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 98
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 mm 1200 x 1000
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (8) Ast mm 3530 3457
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (8) Ast mm 3688 3615
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1842 1779
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 1332 208
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) W2 mm 1902 1855
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 475 475
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 289 289
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive control Permanent Magnet
6-4 Battery voltage/nomical capacity K5 V / Ah 80
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift off (9) km/h 20.1/19.7
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift on (9) km/h 20.1/19.6
5-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.48/0.64
5-2-1 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg FFL m/s 0.45/0.6
5-2-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 3-stg FFL m/s 0.46/0.62
5-2-3 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 4-stg FFL m/s 0.42/0.6
5-3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.52/0.48

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation E3.2XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q kg 3200
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 435
Battery Compartment Width mm 992
Battery Compartment Height mm 607 / 594
Nominal Battery Compartment mm 933 1015
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1478 1560
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service weight (1) kg 5549 5427
2-2 Axle loading laden, front/rear (1) kg 7396 / 1353 7379 / 1247
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear (1) kg 2173 / 3376 2263 / 3164
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Cushion, lug
3-2 Tyre size, front in 21 x 9 x 15
3-3 Tyre size, rear in 16 x 7 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 mm 934 / 1016
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 947
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2131
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 mm 100
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 3028
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 3718
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 mm 2248
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 mm 1238
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 279
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3355 3423
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 mm 2288 2356
4-21 Overall width, Standard / wide b1 mm 1068 / 1247
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 50 x 125 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 84
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 98
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 mm 1200 x 1000
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (8) Ast mm 3611 3658
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (8) Ast mm 3772 3821
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 1927 1977
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 221 233
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) W2 mm 1958 1980
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 475 475
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 289 289
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive control Permanent Magnet
6-4 Battery voltage/nomical capacity K5 V / Ah 80
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift off (9) km/h 20.1/19.7
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift on (9) km/h 20.1/19.6
5-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.46/0.64
5-2-1 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg FFL m/s 0.43/0.6
5-2-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 3-stg FFL m/s 0.44/0.62
5-2-3 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 4-stg FFL m/s -
5-3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.52/0.48

L
1-1 Manufacturer Hyster
1-2 Model designation E3.5XN2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q kg 3500
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 435
Battery Compartment Width mm 992
Battery Compartment Height mm 607 / 594
Nominal Battery Compartment mm 1015 1015
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1560 1560
WE
IG
HT
2-1 Service weight (1) kg 5702 5427
2-2 Axle loading laden, front/rear (1) kg 7857 / 1344 7379 / 1247
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front/rear (1) kg 2261 / 3441 2263 / 3164
WH
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Cushion, lug
3-2 Tyre size, front in 21 x 9 x 15
3-3 Tyre size, rear in 16 x 7 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 mm 934 / 1016
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 947
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2132
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 mm 100
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 3028
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 mm 3718
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 mm 2248
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 mm 1238
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 279
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 3437 3423
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 mm 2370 2356
4-21 Overall width, Standard / wide b1 mm 1068 / 1247
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 50 x 125 x 1000
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 mm 977
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 84
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 98
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 mm 1200 x 1000
4-34-1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways (8) Ast mm 3689 3658
4-34-2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways (8) Ast mm 3852 3821
4-35 Turning radius Wa mm 2008 1977
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 233 233
4-41 90° intersecting aisle (with pallet W = 1200mm, L = 1000mm) W2 mm 1994 1980
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 475 475
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) mm 289 289
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
DURAMATCH
8-1 Drive control Permanent Magnet
6-4 Battery voltage/nomical capacity K5 V / Ah 80
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift off (9) km/h 20.0/19.7
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, Extended shift on (9) km/h 20.0/19.6
5-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.44/0.64
5-2-1 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg FFL m/s 0.41/0.6
5-2-2 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 3-stg FFL m/s 0.42/0.62
5-2-3 Lift speed, laden/unladen, 4-stg FFL m/s -
5-3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen, 2-stg LFL m/s 0.48/0.52